

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, January 4, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Tooele Applied Technology College (TATC) Student of the Year: Gail McGraw Presented by Scott Snelson
- 4. Mayor's Youth Recognition Awards
- 5. Public Comment Period
- 6. Election of Council/RDA Chair & Board/Committee Assignments
- 7. Ordinance 2017- 01 An Ordinance of the Tooele City Council Establishing the Dates, Time and Place of its Public Meetings in 2017

  Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 8. PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION on Ordinance 2016-20 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Tooele City General Plan, Land Use Element from medium Density Residential (MDR), Mixed Use General (MU-G), and General Commercial (GC) to Rural Residential (RR) for Property Located Near 3263 North Highway 36 Presented by Jim Bolser
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION on Ordinance 2016-21 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Tooele City Zoning Map for Property Located Near 3263 North Highway 36 From R1-10 to RR-5

  Presented by Jim Bolser
- 10. PUBLIC HEARING & MOTION on Ordinance 2016-23 An Ordinance of the Tooele City Council Vacating Dedicated Public Utility Easements on Lots 116 and 117 of Tooele Heights Subdivision Phase 1
  Presented by Jim Bolser
- 11. Final Plat for the Burdine Minor Subdivision, a One Lot Subdivision Located at 417 South 1230 East to Combine Lots 116 and 117 of the Tooele Heights Subdivision, Phase 1
  Presented by Jim Bolser



- 12. Resolution 2017-02 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the Completed Public Improvements Associated with Copper Canyon P.U.D. Phase 3 Subdivision

  Presented by Paul Hansen
- 13. Minutes
- 14. Invoices
  Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 15. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt

Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <a href="michellep@tooelecity.org">michellep@tooelecity.org</a>, prior to the meeting.